Top Microsystems            Proprietary Specification            P/N: A190042LV6 092110RB-091010VA.1
Page 1
SPECIFICATION
High Quality
Slim Power Adapter
Universal AC Input
80W 19VDC 4.2A Output
P/N: A190042LV6
**Specification Approval**
This specification (total 4 pages including cover page) is approved in it’s entirety by:
___________________________________________________________________________
Company Name                    Print Name                  Signature                    Date
3261 Keller St.
Santa Clara CA 95054
Tel: 1-408-980-9813
Fax: 1-408-980-8626
Email:
Web:
___________________________________________________________________________
Page 2
1.12 Protection
1.10 Ripple and Noise
Less than 200mVp-p. Ripple and noise measurements shall be made
under all specified load conditions through a single pole low pass filter
with 20MHz cut off frequency. Outputs shall be bypassed at the connector
with a 0.1uF ceramic disk capacitor and a 10uF electrolytic capacitor
to simulate system loading.
SCP: Short circuit protection with auto recovery function
OVP: Over voltage protection with shut down latch off function&
Tripped voltage will be less than 24Vdc.
OCP: Over current protection with auto recovery function
Current limit: 8 5A max. .
OTP: Over Temperature Protection with auto recovery function
Top Microsystems            Proprietary Specification            P/N: A190042LV6 092110RB-091010VA.1
Page 3
Top Microsystems            Proprietary Specification            P/N: A190042LV6 092110RB-091010VA.1
6.  Mechanical
Page 4
Top Microsystems            Proprietary Specification            P/N: A190042LV6 092110RB-091010VA.1